FORM II TRIPURA HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION <u>KUNJABAN, AGARTALA</u>

Complaint No. 29 of 2024

Complainant: Anindita Saha

ORDER SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
07	24.07.24	Today is fixed for submission of report by the	
		Investigation Wing of the Commission headed by Dy. S.P.	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	L. Molsom.	
		No representation on behalf of the complainant.	
		Ld. Council Mr. Elembrok Debbarma is present on	
		behalf of the respondent.	r X
		The Investigation Wing headed by Dy.SP L.Molsom has	
		submitted a detailed report which seems to the voluminous.	
		We have also received a letter dated 23.07.2024 digitally	
s		signed by D. Debbarma, Registrar of Co-operative Societies	
,		and under that letter he has forwarded a copy of judgement	
,	·	and order dated 10.07.2024 passed by the Hon'ble High	
	s ş	Court of Tripura in WP (C) 458 of 2024.	
	W	The Registrar of Co-operative Societies has not yet	
		submitted any information about the recommendation made	
11		by the Commission under order dated 17.05.2024. The	
	1 . F S	Registrar of Co-operative Societies is required to inform the	
		Commission about the compliance of the recommendation.	
		Contd. Page-2	

On perusal of the judgement and order dated 10.07.2024 passed by the Hon'ble High Court it appears that the respondent Sri Dipak Saha has approached the Hon'ble High Court by filing writ petition challenging the interim recommendation made by the Commission and the Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to dismiss the writ petition.

Ld. Council Elembrok Debbarma has submitted that Sri Dipak Saha shall file a writ appeal challenging the order of Ld. Single Judge of Hon'ble High Court.

Ld. Council Mr. Debbarma made a request to see the report of the Investigation Wing of the Commission. Since it is voluminous copy cannot be supplied and Ld. Council Mr. Debbarma has liberty to peruse the same and if he so feek it necessary to take snap of any relevant page of his choice.

The Commission is required to examine the report submitted by Dy. S.P L. Molsom for final decision.

So list it on 21.08.2024 for consideration.

(JUSTICE S.C. DAS) CHAIRPERSON

(UDIT CHOUDHURI)

(B.K. RAY)